502997960 09/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3044559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKASHI IKEDA	08/27/2014
TAKAHIDE TADOKORO	08/22/2014
MITSUHIRO SHIROTA	08/27/2014
SEIJI HIRAKAWA	08/27/2014
KOJI YAMAGUCHI	08/29/2014
KOICHI UMETSU	09/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
Street Address:	7-3, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14389428	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 707 9110

mailbox@poszlaw.com Email: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC **Correspondent Name:** 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129A_173_TN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G. POSZ
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID G. POSZ/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 033858 FRAME: 0566 source=Assignment_129A_173_TN#page1.tif source=Assignment_129A_173_TN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033858 FRAME: 0567 Client Ref:

based on the English text.

瀚油証

	25.6×6×6×6×6×6×6×6×6×6×6×6×6×6×6×6×6×6×6×			
it Vitamastaansii Koori Kanaan oo saasaand	ASSIGNME	NT		
				BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB
記の発明に関する全株 For good and valuab	ご考慮及び理解の下、譲受人としての次の会社及びその相続人 都利並びに所有権を譲渡することに合意し、譲渡、売却、移譲し le consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is here issign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to	ます。		
籐受者名: Assignee(s):	Mitsubishi Electric Corporation			
住所: Address(es):	7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310 Japan			
	corresponding successors, assigns or other legal representories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions		title and interest, in the	e United States of
発明の名称: Title of Invention:	INDOOR UNIT FOR AIR-CONDITIONING	3 APPARATUS		
	ド国登録等許証の出願は、 cation for Letters Patent of the United States executed			
	養証と同日、もしくは en date herewith			
	出願番号としてに提出されたものです。 S. Application Serial Nofiled on			
のために必要となるす 本件署名者は、本件 ことについて、それを許	さに応じて、すべての書面に署名すること、繋約すること、更に、こ べての手続を実行することに合意します。 中出願に関連して必要となった際に、上記譲受人が本件発明に F可し、その権限を上記譲受人に与えます。 z Law Group に対して、この書面の登録に必要・適切となる迫言	関するすべての国際条約。	及び協定に基づく優先権	
undersigned hereby a Letters Patents to sai The undersigned a maintaining and enfor The undersigned a international conventi	gree(s), when requested, to sign all papers, take all rightful a roing patents for said inventions and for vesting title thereto uthorize(s) and empower(s) said Assignee(s) to invoke and ions and treaties in respect of said inventions, as may be ne iso authorize(s) Posz Law Group, PLC to insert hereon any	r of Patents and Tradem oaths, and perform all ac in said Assignee(s). claim the benefit of the ri scessary in connection w	narks to issue said Lette cts which may be neces ight of priority provided with said application.	ers Patent or sary for securing, under any and all
署名: Signature: 第1発明者:	Takashi IKEDA Takashi IKEDA	署名曰: Date:	August 27	, 20/4
First Inventor: 署名: Signature: 第2発明者: Second Inventor:	Takahide TADOKORO Takahide TADOKORO	署名日: Date:	August 22,	2014
署名: Signature: 第 3 発明者: Third Inventor:	Mitsuhiro SHIROTA Mitsuhiro SHIROTA	署名日: Date:	August 27	,2014
의 Additional inver	にこに付随する添付書面上にリストされます。 ntor(s) listed on the attached sheet which is incorporated he リロー大変面の理解の助けり、アムシーアと対象で、エネカ解釈	rein by reference. ナ新立に算べき行われた		

Note: The above Japanese text is for the purpose of helping the understanding of the reader. The interpretation of the Assignment should be

譲渡証(続き) ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

署名: Signature: 第4発明者: Fourth Inventor:	Seiji HIRAKAWA Seiji HIRAKAWA	署名日; Date:	Aug.ust 27, 2014
署名: Signature: 第 5 発明者: Fifth Inventor:	KOJI YAMAGUCHI KOJI YAMAGUCHI	署名日: Date:	August 29. 2014
署名; Signature: 第 6 発朗者: Sixth inventor:	Kojchi UMETSU Kolchi UMETSU	署名曰: Date:	September 1,2014
署名: Signature: 第7発明者: Seventh Inventor:		署名目: Date:	<u></u>
署名: Signature: 第 8 発明者: Eighth Inventor:		署名日: Date:	
署名: Signature: 第 9		署名目: Date:	
署名: Signature: 第 10 発明者: Tenth inventor:		署名目: Date:	